2021 Board List

Executive Board Positions

League President

League Vice President

League Treasurer

League Registrar

League Secretary

Chief Referee

Intro Div. Coordinator (U6-U10)
Central Div. Coordinator (U12-U19)
Field Maintenance

Coaches Coordinator

Appointed Board Positions
Uniforms & Awards Coordinator
Picture Coordinator

PR Coordinator

IT/ Media Coordinator

U6 Representative

U8 Representative

U10 Representative

Ul2 Representative

U15 Representative

U19 Representative

Athletic Trainer Hotline
Challenger Sports Clinic
Coaches Clinic

Uniform Pickup

Board/Coaches Wrap up Meeting September 22, 2021

Team Schedules
Like our page on Facebook

president@mmysa.org
vicepresident@mmysa.org
treasurer@mmysa.org
registrar@mmysa.orq
secretary@mmysa.org
chiefref@mmysa.org

Bobbie Jean Borkowski
Cheryl Sanders

Kayla Walters

KT Henry

Jenna Stubenvoll

Paul Schneider

John Dura introdiv@mmysa.org
Amanda Berg centraldiv@mmysa.org
Bill Demler demlerwilliam@gmail.com

James Johnson mmysacoachesco@yahoo.com

vicepresident@mmysa.org
jensen@new.rr.com
amandabergsoccer82@gmail.com

Cheryl Sanders
Danielle Jensen
Amanda Berg

KT Henry
Natahsa Kelley
Zach Demler
Brigitte Schmidt
Kayla Walters
Joey McPhetridge
Alicia Golueke

secretary@mmysa.org
wolfn1018@gmail.com
dodgepower2004@gmail.com
bschmidt@mmymca.org
walterskayla06@gmail.com
joe_dirt_0098@hotmail.com
86agolue@gmail.com

715-735-8062

Ryan or Kristen Parchim

Sunday, April 25, 2021 1:00-3:30 PM
Sunday, April 25, 2021 1:00-3:30 PM
6:00pm

Posted to website
MMYSA- Summer Soccer Information

**U6, U8, U10 Reps report any unanswered questions/issues to Intro Div. Coordinator
**U12, U15, U19 Reps report any unanswered questions/issues to Central Div. Coordinator

715-587-0707
757-575-7319
715-596-0589

906-290-1041
715-625-5009
715-929-2412
715-588-3281
715-938-0113
715-587-0434

757-575-7319
715-938-2709
715-291-7353

906-290-6987
715-923-3550
715-927-1292
715-596-0589
715-587-2611
715-923-5268

715-570-6557

MHS Varsity Field
MHS Varsity Field

Dome Lanes

Handout with uniforms
Visit our website www.mmysa.org
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Pictures

*Please gather your team for pictures 15 minutes prior to your scheduled time.

*Players and coaches should be in full uniform.

*Have all your players attend even if they are not purchasing individual pictures. They will need to be present for the TEAM
picture. Our sponsors will receive a picture of the team.

*Location and time of pictures will be included with uniforms.

*Please leave all soccer balls in your car.

*Pictures will arrive around the beginning of July. Please allow time for us to deliver them.

*If you have any questions, please call Daniel Jensen 715-938-27009.

Uniforms

*Uniforms are ordered according to sizes provided to us at registration. You will be given a list of the sizes everyone ordered.
*Please note that some may have ordered an extra jersey in which case 2 jerseys will have the same number.

*Please note that some children may have ordered extra socks.

*Please note what number jersey each child receives.

*Please hold onto any extra jerseys/socks that you may receive until the middle of the season.

Return any extra to Bobbie Borkowski.

*If you have any questions regarding uniforms, please call Cheryl Sanders at 757-575-7319

Medals

* All Intro Division (U6-U10) teams will receive participation medals. Medals if available will be distributed with pictures.

* Central Division will receive medals for the regular season 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place at the tournament.

* Central Division will receive medals for the tournament for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place. These will be distributed on the last day of
the tournament.



