2021 Board List Executive Board Positions			
League President	Bobbie Jean Borkowski	president@mmysa.org	715-587-0707
League Vice President	Cheryl Sanders	vicepresident@mmysa.org	757-575-7319
League Treasurer	Kayla Walters	treasurer@mmysa.org	715-596-0589
League Registrar	KT Henry	registrar@mmysa.org	
League Secretary	Jenna Stubenvoll	secretary@mmysa.org	906-290-1041
Chief Referee	Paul Schneider	chiefref@mmysa.org	715-625-5009
Intro Div. Coordinator (U6-U10)	John Dura	introdiv@mmysa.org	715-929-2412
Central Div. Coordinator (U12-U19)	Amanda Berg	centraldiv@mmysa.org	715-588-3281
Field Maintenance	Bill Demler	demlerwilliam@gmail.com	715-938-0113
Coaches Coordinator	James Johnson	mmysacoachesco@yahoo.com	715-587-0434
Appointed Board Positions			
Uniforms & Awards Coordinator	Cheryl Sanders	vicepresident@mmysa.org	757-575-7319
Picture Coordinator	Danielle Jensen	jensen@new.rr.com	715-938-2709
PR Coordinator	Amanda Berg	amandabergsoccer82@gmail.com	715-291-7353
IT/ Media Coordinator	KT Henry	secretary@mmysa.org	
U6 Representative	Natahsa Kelley	wolfn1018@gmail.com	906-290-6987
U8 Representative	Zach Demler	dodgepower2004@gmail.com	715-923-3550
U10 Representative	Brigitte Schmidt	bschmidt@mmymca.org	715-927-1292
U12 Representative	Kayla Walters	walterskayla06@gmail.com	715-596-0589
U15 Representative	Joey McPhetridge	joe_dirt_0098@hotmail.com	715-587-2611
U19 Representative	Alicia Golueke	86agolue@gmail.com	715-923-5268
Athletic Trainer Hotline	715-735-8062		
Challenger Sports Clinic	Ryan or Kristen Parchim		715-570-6557
Coaches Clinic	Sunday, April 25, 2021 1:00-3:30 PM		MHS Varsity Field
Uniform Pickup	Sunday, April 25, 2021 1:00-3:30 PM		MHS Varsity Field
Board/Coaches Wrap up Meeting September 22, 2021 6:00pm Dome Lanes			
Team Schedules	Posted to website		Handout with uniforms
Like our page on Facebook	MMYSA- Summer Soccer Inf	ormation Visit our website	www.mmysa.org

<sup>\*\*</sup>U6, U8, U10 Reps report any unanswered questions/issues to Intro Div. Coordinator \*\*U12, U15, U19 Reps report any unanswered questions/issues to Central Div. Coordinator

## **Pictures**

- \*Please gather your team for pictures 15 minutes prior to your scheduled time.
- \*Players and coaches should be in full uniform.
- \*Have all your players attend even if they are not purchasing individual pictures. They will need to be present for the TEAM picture. Our sponsors will receive a picture of the team.
- \*Location and time of pictures will be included with uniforms.

## \*Please leave all soccer balls in your car.

- \*Pictures will arrive around the beginning of July. Please allow time for us to deliver them.
- \*If you have any questions, please call Daniel Jensen 715-938-2709.

## **Uniforms**

- \*Uniforms are ordered according to sizes provided to us at registration. You will be given a list of the sizes everyone ordered.
- \*Please note that some may have ordered an extra jersey in which case 2 jerseys will have the same number.
- \*Please note that some children may have ordered extra socks.
- \*Please note what number jersey each child receives.
- \*Please hold onto any extra jerseys/socks that you may receive until the middle of the season.
- Return any extra to Bobbie Borkowski.
- \*If you have any questions regarding uniforms, please call Cheryl Sanders at 757-575-7319

## **Medals**

- \* All Intro Division (U6-U10) teams will receive participation medals. Medals if available will be distributed with pictures.
- \* Central Division will receive medals for the regular season 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place at the tournament.
- \* Central Division will receive medals for the tournament for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place. These will be distributed on the last day of the tournament.